# **TLLRA Application for Membership**

(Effective for only the 2025 Season)

## **Application**

The awarding of Memberships in the TLLRA are determined by the date and time the Application is received and registered at the Corporation's registered office and are available on the Association's Webpage (<u>http://www.twolick.com/</u>). All applicants must be 18 years of age or older.

Applications will be accepted at the registered office of the Corporation at 412 Main St., Marion Center, PA and must be accompanied by the Application Fee and received <u>before</u> March 1st.

### **Fees**

Non-members requesting a new membership will be assessed a one-time non-refundable Application Fee of \$250.00. Current members of the TLLRA requesting an additional membership will also be assessed a one-time non-refundable Application Fee of \$250.00. Subsequent applications for memberships will be assessed the same one-time non-refundable Application Fee. Please note that regardless of whether an application is from a new or current member, the applicant will be awarded the Membership in the order the application is received at the registered office of the Corporation. The application fee is not credited toward the annual membership cost but, is a separate fee.

#### Notice of Being Awarded a Membership

Following the above procedure, the applicant will be contacted by the Corporation's registered office and will have will have ten days from the business office mailing date to remit the annual TLLRA Membership Fee. Payment must be received <u>by 5:00</u> <u>PM on the tenth day. If payment is not received by that time, his/her offer will be withdrawn and extended to the next applicant.</u>

### **Bylaws and Rules & Regulations of the TLLRA**

Please see the Corporation's Bylaws and Rules & Regulations that are available on the Association's website under the "Bylaws" and "Rules & Regulations" links. Please take the time to read these documents carefully so that you understand them thoroughly. <u>Also, all new PWC applicants must provide a copy of their PA Fish & Boat "Boating Safety Education Certificate"</u>.

# www.twolick.com

Sincerely, TLLRA Board of Directors

# **Two Lick Lake Recreation Association Waiting List Application**

Name of Applicant:	
Address:	
Best Contact Phone Number:	Best contact time after:AM / PM
Email Address	(please print clearly)
Applicant Status, select one:	
New Applicant (Non-Member)	\$250 non-refundable fee
TLLRA Member (Additional Membership)	\$250 non-refundable fee
Checks should be made payable to: Two Lick Lake Recreation Association	
Registered Office of the Corporation:	TLLRA
	C/O Gandolfi & Gandolfi Inc
	412 W. Main St.
	P.O. Box 176
	Marion Center, PA 15759
	724-397-2727